ORDINANCE 76-44

To Require City Board and Commission Members to be City Residents

- WHEREAS the purpose of city boards and commissions is to represent the interests of the residents of Bloomington in city government and
- WHEREAS city residents, because of their stake in the way the city is governed, are more likely to represent the interests of the residents of Bloomington both vigorously and carefully, and
- WHEREAS for the above reasons the Common Council of the City of Bloomington wants new members of city boards and commissions to be city residents

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. All appointments to city boards and commissions shall be made from residents of the city except those positions on boards and commissions that are specifically required or allowed by state law or city ordinance to be made from persons who are not residents of Bloomington.

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and promulgation by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the 2 day of September 1976.

Clem J Blume, President Bloomington Common Coucnil

ATTEST

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the 3 day of Sept., 1976.

Nora M. Connors, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the 8 day of Sept., 1976, at the hour of 5 o'clock, ρ .m.

RANCIS X. McCLOSKEY, MAYOR

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

ORDINANCE 76-44

To Require City Board and Commission Members to be City Residents

At present there is no requirement in the Bloomington Municipal Code that members of city boards and commissions be residents of the city. One of the main tasks of city boards and commissions is to represent the viewpoints of citizens of Bloomington in their city government. City residents in such positions will help to insure strong representation of Bloomington interests.

This ordinance requires that all members of city boards and commissions from now on be city residents, except those positions that are specifically required or allowed to be appointed from non-residents, such as the county representative on the Plan Commission.

I	HEREBY 1	MOVE TH	AT ORDINANC	ce <u>/</u>	6-47	
BE	INTRODUC	CED AND	READ AT F	IRST READIN	IG AT THE C	OUNCIL
MEI	ETING ON	·	July	1/197	<u>'</u>	
						•
				Ant	DA	
		. "		1000	Signature)	